197 Written Answers

35.
36.
ar.
38.
39,
40.
41,

42.

&

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

g

56.

§7.

59.

Netherlands
Nigeria
Norway
Pakistan
Peru
Poland
Portugal
Qatar
Romania
Rwanda
Senegal
Seychelles
Syria
Somalia
Sudan
Spain
Tanzania
Tunisia
Turkey _
U.A.E.
US.SR.

Uganda

Republic of Yemen

Yugoslavia

AGRAHAYANA 5, 1913 (SAKA) Written Answers 198

69. Zambia

61.  Zimbabwe

62. Colombia

63. Srilanka
[English)

National Institute of Unani Medicine In
Bangalore

750. SHRI G. MADE GOWDA: Will the
Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL-
FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to
start aNational Institute of Unani Medicine at
Bangalore;

(b) if so, the estimated cost and the
modes of its fundings;

(c) whether the Karnataka Government
has allotted any land for the above institute;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRIMATI D.K. THARA DEVI
SIDDHARTHA) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) These are not finalized.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) About 55 acres.

Superfast Train Between Barellly
and Kanpur-Lucknow
[Translation)
751. SHRI CHINMAYANAND SWAMI:

Wilithe Minister of RAILWAYS bepleasedto
state:





