197	Written Answers	AGRAHAYANA	5, 1913 (	(SAKA)	Written Answers	198	
35.	Netherlands		60.	Zambia			
36.	Nigeria	<i>i</i> .	61.	Zimbabw	9		
37.	Norway		62.	Colombia	l		
38.	Pakistan		63.	Sri Lanka	L		
39.	Peru		[ <i>English</i> ] National Institute of Unani Medicine in Bangalore 750. SHRI G. MADE GOWDA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL- FARE be pleased to state:				
40.	Poland						
41.	Portugal						
42.	Qatar						
43.	Romania						
44.	Rwanda		(a) whether there is any proposal to start a National Institute of Unani Medicine at Bangalore;				
45.	Senegal						
46.	Seychelles		(b) if so, the estimated cost and the modes of its fundings;				
47.	Syria	(c) whether the Karnataka Government					
48.	Somalia		has allotted any land for the above institute; and				
49.	Sudan			if so the d	etails thereof?		
50.	Spain						
51.	Tanzania		THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIMATI D.K. THARA DEVI				
52.	Tunisia		SIDDHARTHA) : (a) Yes, Sir.				
53.	Turkey		(b)	These are	not finalized.		
54.	U.A.E.	·	(c) Yes, Sir.				
55.	U.S.S.R.		(d) About 55 acres.				
56.	Uganda		Superfast Train Between Barelly and Kanpur-Lucknow				
57.	· .		[Transl		hai-Faoigio#		
58.	Republic of Yeme	n	751. SHRI CHINMAYANAND SWAMI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:				
59.	Yugoslavia						